Lincoln Facility, as set forth in § 42-61.2-7. 13 

(7) “Lincoln Facility” means the Bally’s Twin River Lincoln Casino Resort located at 100 14 

Twin River Road, Lincoln, Rhode Island. 15 

(8) “Marketing Cap” means an amount equal to the Division Percentage multiplied by 16 

twenty-seven million two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($27,250,000), and increased annually 17 

on the Adjustment Date by the Adjustment Amount. 18 

(9) “Marketing Program” means, as to UTGR, that marketing program set forth in Chapter 19 

16, Section 4(a)(iii) of Part A, of the Public Laws of 2010, as amended by Chapter 151, Article 25, 20

[...]

(ii) Provided, however, that in any partial Marketing Year, the total amount payable by the 18 

Division shall be capped at the amount equal to the Marketing Cap multiplied by a fraction:  19 

(A) The numerator of which is the number of days in any partial marketing year; and  20 

(B) The denominator of which is three hundred sixty-five (365); and 21 

(iii) Any amounts related to the Consolidated Marketing Program payable by the Division 22 

shall be paid on a frequency agreed by the Division (but no less frequently than annually) out of 23 

that share of net terminal income disbursed pursuant to § 42-61.2-7.